503837317 05/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3883965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVANTAGE LIMITED	04/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNLUXE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Street Address:	2 HEUNG YIP ROAD
Internal Address:	ONE ISLAND SOUTH, UNIT 626-628, WONG CHUK HANG
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8602149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-346-4505

Email: robert.kinberg@fisherbroyles.com,

georgia.alberter@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES, LLP
Address Line 1: 885 WOODSTOCK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 430-383

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06540.P001U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KINBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Kinberg/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=06540_P001U1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503837317 REEL: 038672 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, Evantage Limited, Hong Kong, China, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 8,602,149, issued December 10, 2013, (hereafter "said Patent");

AND WHEREAS, Sunluxe Enterprises Limited, 2 Heung Yip Road, One Island South, Unit 626-628, Wong Chuk Hang, Hong Kong, China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, including any and inventions described and claimed in said Patent, and including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, and in and to the invention described and claimed therein, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or term of said Patent, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same if this Assignment had not been made.

AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

AND this assignment includes the transfer of the right which the assignor has or may have in recovering damages for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

EXECUTED this 14 day of APRIL, 2016

ASSIGNOR: Evantage Limited

Signature: Name: Hehry Shum

Title: President

10209163-v1

RECORDED: 05/22/2016

PATENT REEL: 038672 FRAME: 0432